COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7807/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2011 in WPC No.296/1911 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NTPC LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSALDO CALDAIE BOILERS INDIA P.LD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, A.S.G.

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Swarup,
Ms. Neha Khattar, Adv.

Ms. Kunal Bahri, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debal K. Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arnav Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

M/S. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Since the respondent No.1 is represented on caveat, service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with. The respondent No.2, may be served through the office of the Solicitor General.

respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, thereto, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

petitioner is the meantime, the directed to maintain status quo with regard to the bid in question.

Liberty to mention.

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master