COURT SUPREME O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7807/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2011 in of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No. 296/2011

NTPC LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSALDO CALDAIE BOILERS INDIA P.LD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.

Mr. Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Parag Tripathi, A.S.G.

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Aqv. Ms. Neha Khattar, Adv. Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debol Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. Ms. Deeksha Rai, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

This matter requires to be heard at some length.

Accordingly, let it be listed for final disposal

20th July, 2011, at the top of the list.

Time to file rejoinder is extended till Friday Leave is given to the parties to also file (6.5.2011).additional documents, which are relevant to the facts of the

case and form part of record of the courts below.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master