SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7807/2011 (From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2011 in WPC No. 296/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

www.ecourtsindia.com NTPC LIMITED Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANSALDO CALDAIE BOILERS INDIA P.LD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2011 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bindu saxena, Adv. Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For M/S. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on

board.

On 2nd May, 2011, we had directed the matter to be listed for final disposal on 20th July, 2011, at the top of the list. Unfortunately, the matter

could not be taken up and has since been deleted

from the list. Let the matter be restored and be

listed next week for final disposal.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur) Court Master Assistant Registrar