For Respondent(s)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7807/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2011 in WPC No.296/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NTPC LIMITED Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANSALDO CALDAIE BOILERS INDIA P.LD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, AOR

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board. The learned Attorney General has submitted that the pendency of this matter has caused various problems in regard to the project under consideration.

Accordingly, he prays for an early date to hear the matter finally. Since learned counsel for the respondent is also present, let this matter be listed for final disposal on 10th January, 2012, and let it be listed as the first item for hearing on that date.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur) Court Master Assistant Registrar