www.ecourtsindia.com

R1

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7807/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2011 in WPC No.296/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NTPC LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSALDO CALDAIE BOILERS INDIA P.LD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)) (for final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

G.E. Vahanvati, A.G. Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG. Mr. Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv. Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv. Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.-on-Record. Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv. Ms. Aparjita Swarup, Adv. Ms. Neha Khattar, Adv. Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Anoopam Prasad, Adv.

www.econtsiudia.com
For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rajiv Dhawa, Sr. Adv. Mr. Debol Banerjee, Sr. Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr.Arnab Choudhary, Adv. Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. for M/S. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

UOI/ Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. M.O.Power

> Contd..2/-SLP(C)No.7807/11

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Sheetal Dhingra) COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar